



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>OWNER:</b> City of Prosser <b>PROJECT:</b> Wine Country Overlay <b>HLA PROJECT NO.:</b> 22030E <b>BID OPENING DATE:</b> May 19, 2022 <b>TIB PROJECT NO.:</b> W-E-923(003)-1						<b>Central Paving, LLC</b> 1410 W Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926		<b>Granite Construction Co.</b> 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		<b>Double J Excavating, Inc.</b> P.O. Box 5361 Pasco, WA 99302	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	30	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 15,900.00
4	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	7,150	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 2,717.00
5	Planing Bituminous Pavement	16,580	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 49,740.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 34,486.40	\$ 2.60	\$ 43,108.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 56,372.00
6	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	200	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	75	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	1,910	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 229,200.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 225,380.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 246,390.00
9	Adjust Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 9,300.00
10	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	130	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 44.90	\$ 5,837.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 12,610.00
12	Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Cement Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	150	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 66.80	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 13,050.00
14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	12	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 36,996.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00
15	Traffic Loops, Complete	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 24,560.00	\$ 24,560.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 412,615.00</b>		<b>\$ 456,971.40</b>		<b>\$ 515,563.00</b>		<b>\$ 517,839.00</b>
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened May 19, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Central Paving, LLC.						<b>BIDDER</b>		<b>BID TOTAL</b>			
 Project Engineer						Central Washington Asphalt		\$ 544,000.00			
						Inland Asphalt Company		Non-Responsive			
						Date					
						5/23/22					
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					